PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4415385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 041358 Frame 0037. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARINA FRID	02/12/2017
IGOR GENSHAFT	02/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	3355 MICHELSON DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15440394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email: tjohnson@tlgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

Address Line 2: SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDA-2982-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMI JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Tami Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet filed 2-23-17#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042466 FRAME: 0852

504368692

source=SDA-2982-US_CoverSheet_Assignment_Notice#page1.tif source=SDA-2982-US_CoverSheet_Assignment_Notice#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042466 FRAME: 0853

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4288236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARINA FRID	02/12/2017
IGOR GENSHAFT	02/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN DIGITAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	3355 MICHELSON DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUTIE 100
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15440394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-327-5515 Email: thall@tlgiplaw.com **Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP**

Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE, SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDA-2982-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TINA HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Tina Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=SDA-2982-US_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042466 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Marina FRID of Jerusalem, Israel Igor GENSHAFT of Bat Yam, Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Western Digital Technologies**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 3355 Michelson Drive, Suite 100, Irvine, California, 92612 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

TECHNIQUES FOR NON-BLOCKING CONTROL INFORMATION AND DATA SYNCHRONIZATION BY A DATA STORAGE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 12 day of	February	, 2017./
		Money
_		Marina FRID
Executed this <u>12</u> day of	February	
	and the second s	
		Igor GENSHAFT

TLGIP

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 042466 FRAME: 0855